
 MM/D:/PL/E-Auction/commercial 

 

BIHAR STATE HOUSING BOARD 
(Government of Bihar Undertaking) 

6, SARDAR PATEL MARG, PATNA – 800015, 

Landline:  0612 – 2217618, 0612 - 2217617 

Email Id:  secretarybshb@gmail.com     
Ref No 

NIT No-05/2024-25        Date-10/01/2025 

Important Notice for Bidder regarding E-Auction 
(Through e-Procurement mode over http:/www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in) 

 

 Bihar State Housing Board (BSHB) is a statutory authority regulated by Bihar State Housing Board 

act 1982 under the aegis of Urban Development and Housing Department, Government of Bihar. BSHB is 

mandated with the development of various housing schemes & related infrastructural facilities in the State. 

 BSHB has decided to dispose its commercial plots via E-Auction Method. Therefore, E-Auction is 

being introduced in “Bihar State housing Board” for making the auction process more efficient and 

transparent in association with BELTRON, Bihar. The following are details regarding e-auction: - 

 
Sl No. Information Details 

1 Name of the Assignment 
Plots earmarked are follows: - 

Disposal of Commercial Plot at Indranagar, Purnia, 

Bhagalpur Division. 

2 E- auction Processing Fee/Cost (Non- 

Refundable) 

As per column no. 11 of Table-1 (Inclusive of GST) 

Payable online through e-payment mode i.e. 

NEFT/RTGS/Credit Card on following website: 

http:/www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in 

3 E- auction Fee/Cost (Non – 

Refundable) 

Rs 2000/- 

4 Date of Issue of Notice Inviting                

E- auction  

From dated of Publication. 

5 Date of Training  21/01/2025 (11:00 AM) 

6 Period of submission of necessary 

documents. 

15/01/2025 to 13/02/2025 (3:00 PM) 

7 Date of scrutiny of documents 

submitted by registered applicants. 

13/02/2025 (4:00 PM) 

8 E- auction schedule  As per Column Number 13 & 14 of   Table 1 

9 Contact person for queries Sri Rajiv Ranjan Kumar, Executive Engineer,                 

Bhagalpur Division, Mobile No-9334325870 &                 

Sri Mahanand Paswan, Junior Engineer, Mob                  

No-7488412232 

 
1. Detailed descriptions of the item and instruction for submitting offer can be downloaded from         

e-tender website (http:/www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in). 

2. For support related to e-tendering process, bidders may contact at “eproc 2.0 Help Desk Address: 

mjunction services limited RJ Complex, 2
nd

 Floor, Canara Bank Campus, Khajpura, 

Ashiyana Road, P.S.-Shastrinagar, Patna–800014, Bihar. Toll Free Number: 1800 572 6571 or 

http:/www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in 

3. Bidder should be registered on e-Procurement Portal (http:/www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in) and have the 

Class III Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) with signing + Encryption and User-id of the e-

Procurement website (http:/www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in) before participating in the e-Tendering 

process. 

4. The Managing Director, Bihar State Housing Board reserves the right to reject or cancel the tender 

or any part thereof without assigning any reasons. 

5. Corrigendum/Addendum, if any, will be published on the website of the Board 

www.bshb.bihar.gov.in and e-Procurement, Bihar (http:/www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in) 

 

 



 MM/D:/PL/E-Auction/commercial 

 

 

Auction Details
Table-1 

S
r.

 N
o
. 

P
la

ce
/S

u
b

-D
iv

/D
iv

 

T
y
p

e
 o

f 
P

ro
p

e
r
ty

 

P
ro

p
e
r
ty

 N
o
. 

(A
u

ct
io

n
 S

u
b

 I
te

m
) 

A
re

a
 (

S
q

F
t.

) 

P
ro

p
o
se

d
 B

a
se

 P
r
ic

e
 i

n
 R

s.
 

W
id

th
 o

f 
R

o
a
d

 

B
id

 S
e
c
u

r
it

y
 D

e
p

o
si

t 
in

 R
s 

(E
a
r
n

e
st

 M
o
n

e
y
 D

e
p

o
si

t)
 

O
n

ly
, 

N
E

F
T

/R
T

G
S

 M
o
d

e
) 

A
p

p
li

c
a

ti
o

n
 F

e
e
 i

n
 R

s 

(A
u

ct
io

n
 F

o
r
m

 F
e
e
) 

T
o
ta

l 
A

m
o
u

n
t 

P
a

y
a
b

le
 

th
ro

u
g

h
 O

n
li

n
e
/ 

O
ff

li
n

e
 

b
e
fo

re
 E

-A
u

ct
io

n
 (

8
+

9
) 

in
 

R
S

. 
 

A
u

ct
io

n
 P

ro
ce

ss
in

g
 F

ee
 

(I
n

cl
u

si
v
e 

o
f 

G
S

T
 t

o
 b

e 
p

a
id

 

o
n

ly
 o

n
li

n
e 

o
n

 

h
tt

p
:/

/w
w

w
.e

p
ro

c.
b

ih
a
r.

g
o
v.

in
/

B
E

L
T

R
O

N
) 

in
 R

s 

M
in

im
u

m
 I

n
c
re

m
e
n

t 
fo

r 

e
a
c
h

 B
id

 R
s.

 

 
E-Auction 

schedule 

(Proposed) 

Start End 

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 

I 
Indira Nagar, 

Purnia 

Health 

Centre 
HC 6839.52 

Rs. 

44,74,899/- 
30'

00'' Rs 4,47,489/- 2000.00 
Rs. 

4,49,489/- 
Rs.590 

2 % of 

base price 

24/02/2025 

11:00 AM 

24/02/2025 

1:00 PM 

II 
Indira Nagar, 

Purnia 
Community 

Centre 
Co.C 7841.49 

Rs. 

72,00,640/- 
50'

00'' Rs 7,20,064/- 2000.00 
Rs. 

7,22,064/- 
Rs.3540 

2 % of 

base price 

25/02/2025 

11:00 AM 

25/02/2025 

1:00 PM 

III 
Indira Nagar, 

Purnia 

Cinema 

Hall 
CH 31498.24 

Rs. 

2,89,26,640/- 
60'

00'' 
Rs 

28,92,664/- 
2000.00 

Rs. 

28,94,664- 
Rs.3540 

2 % of 

base price 

27/02/2025 

11:00 AM 

27/02/2025 

1:00 PM 

http:/www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in) 

III

DSC

http:/www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in) 

Captcha

http:/www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in) 

 https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in

 

https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON


 MM/D:/PL/E-Auction/commercial 

 

 

 

 

 Base Price %

 H1 EMD

H2 
 H1 %

Penal Interest Penal Interest 
H1 

 

e-Procurement Portal https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in  

and  www.bshb.bihar.gov.in 

. Auction processing fee Internet Banking/Debit 
Card/Credit Card/Payment Gateway https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in

Auction processing fees and Auction form fee non-refundable 

Toll Free Number: 1800 572 6571, email ID – 
eproc2support@bihar.gov.in mjunction services limited RJ 
Complex, 2nd Floor, Canara Bank Campus, Khajpura, 
Ashiyana Road, P.S.- Shastrinagar, Patna – 800014, Bihar. 

      

               Sd/-   
          Secretary 

        Bihar State Housing Board, Patna 
*For Further Details Please Visit Website http:/www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in 
 

https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON
https://www.eproc.bihar.gov.in/
https://www.eproc2.bihar.gov.in/BELTRON

